

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.29 OF 2002**

**PREMLAL BHATRAI )...APPELLANT**

**V/s.**

**THE CBI AND ANR. )...RESPONDENTS**

Mr.Premalal Bhatrai – Petitioner in person a/w. his son.

**CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2015.**

**P.C. :**

1 Not on board. Mentioned by the son of the appellant, who states that the appeal has been listed for 'Final Hearing' in the week commencing from 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015. He submits that he wants to engage another advocate. Needless to say that, he shall be at liberty to do do. He, however, submits that, the counsel presently appointed by him is not giving 'No Objection' for appointment of another advocate.

2            In the circumstances, the Registry to request the counsel for the appellant on record to remain present before the court on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

**(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)**