

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2002

Prem Lal BhattraïAppellant

V/S

The Centraal Bureau Of Investigation & Anr.Respondent

Kuldeep Patil a/w Shrikant Rathi i/b Rakesh Sawant Rakesh

Sawant For Appellant

H.S.Venegaonkar for CBI

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J

DATE : 30th September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)