

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2002**

Prem Lal Bhattraï ...Appellant  
Versus  
The Centraal Bureau Of Investigation And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Rajeev N. Kumar a/w Mr. Amey Kanse and Mr. Chhagan Thakarey Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Kumar Ali Shaikh h/f Mr. H. S. Venegavkar Special P. P. for CBI.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhawa, APP for the Respondent-State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**PC.:-**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent-CBI, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> August 2023.
2. To be listed at the bottom of Admission Board for hearing.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**