

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2002

Prem Lal BhattraïAPPELLANT

V/S

The Centraal Bureau Of Investigation And Anr..RESPONDENT

Mr. Chagan Thakare i/by Mr. Rajeev N. Kumar
for Appellant

Mr. H. S. Venegavkar for Resp/CBI

Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 4th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 25/08/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)