

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2002

Prem Lal Bhattraï

versus

The Central Bureau Of Investigation and anr..

Mr. Steve Pulikkoden along with Advocate-Noor Jehan Sheikh and Ms. Nidhi N. Jain, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Saili Dhuri i/b. Mr. K. S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1-CBI.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant. At his request, stand over to 7th May, 2026.

2. Leave to file written notes of arguments.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)