

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2002

Prem Lal Bhattraï .....APPELLANT

V/S

The Centraal Bureau Of Investigation And Anr..RESPONDENT

Adv. Steve J. Pulikkokden a/w Noor Jehan for Appellant

Adv. Ajay Patil for Respondent No. 1 -CBI

Adv. P. P. Jadhav for State-Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 7th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No.-, stand over to 18/06/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**